## HR206 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR206
- 2 2CMBIKK-1
- 3 By Representative Ellis
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-Apr-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING MRS. CHERYL MILLER ON BEING HONORED AS A
5	2024 CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL HALL OF FAME INDUCTEE.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Mrs. Cheryl Miller, a dedicated educator who
8	taught secondary science at Chelsea High School for 25
9	years, has been honored as a 2024 Chelsea High School Hall
10	of Fame inductee, recognizing her exceptional contributions
11	to the Chelsea community and her profound impact on
12	generations of students; and
13	WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller is remembered fondly by her
14	students for her ability to engage them with challenging
15	material, teaching a range of courses including middle
16	school science, biology, physical science, chemistry,
17	physics, and AP Chemistry, leaving a lasting impression on
18	the minds and hearts of all she taught; and
19	WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller's commitment to the school
20	community extended beyond the classroom, as evidenced by her
21	tireless service in countless faculty advisor roles over the
22	years, including prom committee, the Miss CHS pageant,
23	science club, SGA sponsor, junior class sponsor, and science
24	department head, enriching the extracurricular experiences
25	of students and fostering a sense of belonging and
26	camaraderie; and
27	WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller's dedication to scholarship is

exemplary, having earned a Bachelor's Degree in Biology and

28



## HR206 INTRODUCED

29	Chemistry from the University on Montevallo, and
30	Bachelor's, Master's, and EdS Degrees from The University of
31	Alabama at Birmingham, all while teaching full-time,
32	demonstrating her unwavering commitment to lifelong learning
33	and professional growth; and
34	WHEREAS, the Chelsea High School Hall of Fame,
35	established by the Student Government Association,
36	recognizes individuals who have made outstanding
37	contributions to the Chelsea community, reflecting Mrs.
38	Miller's remarkable impact on the school and its students;
39	now therefore,
40	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
41	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we commend Mrs. Cheryl Miller
42	for her exceptional contributions to the Chelsea community
43	and her well-deserved honor as a 2024 Chelsea High School
44	Hall of Fame inductee, recognizing her dedication, passion,

and profound impact on generations of students.